

CS 114/23

SADA SYSTEMS INC Vs. CORPELSEIVE INDIA PRIVATE
LIMITED AND ORS

18.11.2023

Present: Ms Pooja Singh, Ld Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh Mohd Suhail, Ld Counsel for defendant no. 1,2 and 3.
Sh Ankit, Ld Counsel for defendant no.4
Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendants.

An application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC moved on behalf of the defendant no.1. Copy supplied.

Another application under Order I rule 10 CPC has been moved on behalf of defendant no. 1 to 3. Copy supplied.

Replies be filed within two weeks with an advance copy to the opposite party.

Time sought on behalf of the defendants to file the written statement. Written statement be filed within three weeks with an advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up for completions of pleadings and disposal of above-mentioned applications on 20.01.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
18.11.2023