

CS114/23

SADA SYSTEMS INC Vs. CORPELSEVE INDIA PRIVATE
LIMITED AND ORS

20.04.2024

Present: Sh. Tarun Biswas & Sh. Naman, ld. counsels for
plaintiff.
Sh. Manish Mishra, ld. counsel for defendant no. 1,2
and 3 along with defendant no. 3.
Sh. Ankit, ld. counsel for defendant no. 4.

Arguments heard on the application under Order VII
Rule 11 CPC.

Put up for orders on 22.04.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
20.04.2024 sb