

CS114/23  
SADA SYSTEMS INC

Vs. CORPELSEVE INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED AND ORS

24.08.2024

Present: Ms. Neha Buttan, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Sumit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant No. 1 to 3.  
Sh. Yatin Grover and Sh. Ankit, Ld. Counsel for  
defendant No. 4.

Parties request for referring the matter to Mediation Centre as they wish to explore the possibility of settlement between them.

At requests of parties, matter is refereed to Mediation Centre, KKD Court for 10.09.2024 at 2:00PM.

List before this Court on 29.10.2024.

Reply of application U/O XXXVIII Rule 5 CPC filed by D-4. Copy supplied.

Aashish Gupta  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
24.08.2024