

06.05.2026

Present: Ld. counsel for DH.
None for JD.

JD is stated to have paid Rs.50,000/- in cash about five days back. Let fresh warrants of attachment in terms of order dated 11.04.2026 be issued returnable for 06.06.2026. Let PF be filed.

List before Ld. ACJ for appointment of bailiff on 12.05.2026.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
06.05.2026